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29 August 2019

Principal’s Message
Readers

Please remember readers are due back
every Monday! If you forget, keep reading
it unfil the following Monday. Regular
reading is making is making a huge
difference for students.

Book Fair

We were thrilled to be invited to Tumut
Public School last Wednesday for the Book
Fair. Our students enjoyed looking at all the
books on offer. They listened to one of the
stories that is short-listed for this year's
Children’s Book Award. Ms Castle was very
impressed that our students answered
questions. Most of the students purchased
a book to take home and we are thrilled
that the students are developing into
wonderful readers!

Book Week Dress-Up

There were some very interesting people at
our school last Friday. Some weird
characters had taken over our students
and replaced them with storybook
creatures. The students had a fabulous day
of dressing up and having fun!

Lunch Time Changes

We have been trialling a change with our
eating tfimes to enable students to eat a
healthy choice first before snacks. It is
working extremely well and they seem
happier going into the second learning
session with full tummies.

Please read the payment options for the
school jackets on the following page.

Enjoy your weekend,
Annette Hartley
Relieving Principal

TERM 3 - 2019

Week 6

Wed 28 Aug - Year 6 THS 9-11

Fri 30 Aug - Riverina Athletics ALBURY

Week 7

Mon 2 Sept - PUGGLES 10:00am

Week 8

Wed 11 Sept - Year 6 THS 9-11

Week 9

Mon 16 Sept - PUGGLES 10:00am

Week 10

Mon 23 Sept - Franklin School Performance at the
Montreal Theatre 10:30am cost $4 per student
Tues 24 Sept - SCHOOL PHOTO DAY

Wed 25 Sept - Year 6 THS 9-11

Fri 27 Sept -
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Thank you for sending
in fruit for fruit break
- your kids love it

WE NEED YOUR HELP!

Brungle Public School students are
looking for the following
donations. Please ask friends and
family to help us collect the any

V clean items:

v

Ice-cream containers - any size

Yogurt cont

t containers

Chin ners
Old news agazines
PAYMENT PLAN OPTIONS Any oldid .
PER e.ch SCHOOL JACKET longer Old ball
WEEK | DATE $10 per dresses, s asks and
fortnight :
1 Thurs 5 Sept ngs'
2 Thurs 12
3 Thurs 19 Any old pieces of Lego or Duplo
4 Thurs 26 Sept y P g P
5 terma | Thurs 17 Oct
6 Thurs 24 We would really appreciate any
! Thurs 31 Oct help with collecting these items.
8 Thurs 7 Nov
9 Thurs 14 Nov ltems can be left at the school or
10 Thurs 21 Nov picked up from Tumut or
: : Gundagai.
Please make sure jackets are paid _g. |
for by the end of November.
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We welcome Amity & her family to our
Brungle School Community
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